Human Resources Information System human resources information 

system, maintained by the Human Capital Management Division; 

7.  Temporary employees employed to work less than one thousand 

(1,000) hours in any twelve-month period; 

8.  Seasonal employees employed to work less than one thousand 

six hundred (1,600) hours in any twelve-month period; 

9.  Employees in a trial period; or 

10.  State employees whose employment status is otherwise 

provided by law. 

I.  Except as provided by subsection H of this section, 

effective January 1, 2022, all state employee positions shall be

[...]

to be marked in a uniform, highly visible manner, except for certain 

vehicles driven by law enforcement agencies or other agencies 

requiring confidentiality; and 

8. 3.  Require agencies to produce and maintain written 

justification for any vehicle that travels fewer than twelve 

thousand (12,000) miles annually and report to the Fleet Oversight 

Manager such information by October 1 or before June 30 of each 

year; and 

9.  Address any other matter or practice which relates to the 

responsibilities of the Director of the Office of Management and

[...]

pickup, or other vehicle the state agency owns until it has been in 

use for sixty thousand (60,000) miles or at least twenty-four (24) 

months have elapsed since the day the claim was approved for the 

payment thereof, unless the vehicle has damage and repairs that will 

exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00), or the 

Director executive head of the Fleet Management Division of the 

Office of Management and Enterprise Services state agency provides 

written authorization for disposal.  Such written authorization 

shall be attached to the motor vehicle inventory records submitted

[...]

Commerce that such personnel have a legitimate need therefore, to 

utilize a state purchase card for acquisitions for programs, 

functions, or services essential to the mission of the agency while 

traveling on Oklahoma Department of Commerce business in foreign 

locations with transaction limits not to exceed Thirty-five Thousand 

Dollars ($35,000.00).  The purchase cardholders are required to sign 

a purchase card agreement prior to becoming a cardholder cardholders 

and to attend purchase card procedure training.  The Oklahoma 

Department of Commerce will conduct quarterly internal auditing on